Jineshwar Kumar Sankhala (A21697) Practicing Company 
Secretary as Scrutinizer for conducting voting Process in the ensuing Annual 
General Meeting. 

4. Increase in Authorised Capital of the Company to Rs.35,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty-Five Cores) divided into 3,50,00,000 (Three Crores and Fifty lakh) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each, subject to approval of the Shareholders 
and consequently approved the alteration of Memorandum of Association to 
substitute the existing Clause V with the new Clause V which is subject to 
approval of Shareholders.

[...]

memorandum of the Company, which is subject to the approval of the 
association of listed Shareholders of the Company, by substituting the 
entity, in brief existing Clause V of the Memorandum of Association 

with the new Clause V i.e., "V. The Authorised Capital 
of the Company is Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty five 
Crores only) divided into 3,50,00,000 (Three Crores and 
Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) 
each. 

Annexure: 2 

Appoinhnent of M/s. P.S Rao & Associates Practicing Company Secretaries as 
Secretarial Auditors of the Company of the Company. 

S. No. Particulars Description 

1 Name of the Auditor M/ s.